aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

Solenoid pilot operator 22mm NC, Normal duty
(Max Operating pressure 10bar, Temp  –100C to +500C)
 Order code Weight
 (with locking bi-stable m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4C 0.05
 Order code Weight
 (with Non-locking monostable m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4D 0.05
 Order code Weight
 (with no m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4A 0.05
Note.
The operators are supplied with mounting screws and
interface ‘O’ rings.
Coils and connectors must be ordered separately.
Valves with vented exhaust are fitted
with diffuser plastic nut
  Order Code
  P2FND
22mm solenoid operator part numbers
and spares
Solenoid coils for 22mm solenoid operators
Voltage  Order code Form B Weight (Kg)
12V 60Hz  P2FCB440 0.093
24V 50/60Hz  P2FCB442 0.093
12V DC  P2FCB445 0.093
12V DC Mobile  P2FCB447 0.093
24v DC Mobile  P2FCB448 0.093
24V DC  P2FCB449 0.093
48V DC  P2FCB451 0.093
110V/50Hz, 120V/60Hz  P2FCB453 0.093
230V/50Hz, 230V/60Hz  P2FCB457 0.093
Solenoid operators - 22mm
3EV10V10 3EV10V20-24
3EV10V20-110
3EV10V20-230

54
 G1/4 P6M-BAA2 1
 Port Order code Pack Qty
Sintered bronze series silencers
 4 1/8  F4PMB4-1/8 20
 6 1/8  F4PMB6-1/8 30
 6 1/4  F4PMB6-1/4 30
 8 1/8  F4PB8-1/8 40
 8 1/4  F4PB8-1/4 30
 8 3/8  F4PB8-3/8 20
 10 1/4  F4PB10-1/4 20
 10 3/8  F4PB10-3/8 20
 10 1/2  F4PB10-1/2 10
 12 1/4  F4PB12-1/4 10
 12 3/8  F4PB12-3/8 10
 12 1/2  F4PB12-1/2 10
 14 3/8  F4PB14-3/8 10
 14 1/2  F4PB14-1/2 10
Male straight connectors - Parallel thread
 Tube Thread  Order code Box Qty
 Ø1 B
KOVAZ.cz
Catalogue PDE2630TCUK  -  V3  -  August 2015
Your local authorized Parker distributor
© 2015 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
Parker Hannifin Ltd.
Tachbrook Park Drive
Tachbrook Park,
Warwick, CV34 6TU
United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 (0) 1926 317 878
Fax: +44 (0) 1926 317 855
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BG – Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
CH – Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
ES – Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
FI – Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
FR – France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
GR – Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
HU – Hungary, Budaörs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
IE – Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
IT – Italy, Corsico (MI)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21